POWER £
R % 51 & 7 5 712 5 8 40 35 21 i

FSERIES DJESELENGINEﬂ\RTS GATALOGFORPOWERTAKE OFFUNIT=—=

N 2
+ .
L Y _
Add, e, Weiany ? f/
Caty Shandor g, ! :
Ay ¥
ax:

AR ERAR
POWERHF CO.LTD
ZE—=FE/BIR

A POWER HF CO
Rik#7e8



R &5 8l 11 RSBl % 1Pl it
Hif a5

R RISEMALA U R . K¥E . B, BB o BB s siil, Z%EERZ (RICARDO) AHH
RIEVH I SR RIS B N RS RIS AL AR A= 0, BT REFIZh M . &uei) . ishikae, v
FEVELTF, FRomik BT AR AR

ERINGEMPLA GRS R 105mm B9 =, P, NEFIGEARA 108mm, 110mm JPY, 7SELH R SAY -+
FGEFIBLRL, AECEERY ARSI SRR ZA AN A B R TE AR R ™ i, AT IZ FITFHIHIAL . A
FWL. RAE . TR, KA. Rl AKFIPUBR. HoeE,

NEF PSSR i, ROVRS TXAREEZFURAZEE R, gl s man T .

[l — D REIERAS W B A S At 9, IR SR | RPN RO R, BRI 5143k
IRo FAFZ A B A S PR o —2

[l —IhRETERAHIE FLZEAE R — A A, Rim—fF, HRFEAEL, HhrSiEs.

SN TR AL S FRAER AR S 1 0, s S

ANIFEIHLE A [ A S i —

BT LA R, PRI, WOASREF T OZAEE , W RIRE b b Rl bR S . SO R R
PEINR S — BB, PSR g 25 A SR T, R G0 AT LA SO B 2 A

—_1—



TESEHPLII S AL, 28 (IR SEARD, <27 “T" “G" “D” & NESHHER S BUSEHES S, W,
R4105ZT, {83 R R4 4 51, H14% 105mm, iRFeHEEIEHHLHSML.

K= SAEABTSGH AT &, FEAED R ED 22 )5 S AN TT g ey e, A0 FH P T

A AR . PMK S, ARABYL, JE SRR . BEIDE . AREHMG . SAREE . FIENE ., KA FHlE. IMEBIESGS ,
FEFHE, MSETE,

H TS EKPIR, SAR e, BIgiesEfaiE.

giEa
—F—-=F)N\H



R Series Diesel Engine Parts Catalogue For Power Take Off Unit
PREFACE

R series diesel engine is a family of high speed engine of four—stroke, water—cooled, in-line .direct injection and ® type
chamber. It is a new generation product that designed by RICARDO and developed b y RICARDO and Weifang Diesel Engine
Limited Company, with good dynamic characteristics, fu e 1 economy as well as excellent starting performance, the reliability and
service life of the R series engines have reached the advanced world level among the products of the kind.

R series includes 3, 4 and 6-cylinder with bore of 105mm.4 and 6-cylinder with bore of 108mm and 110mm, general
purpose diesel engines with natural aspiration and turbocharging type. According to the requirements, various versions of R
series can be developed by modifying, some parts so as to be used for different applications, such as tractors, trucks, combine—
harvesters, construction machineries, generator sets and water conservancy facilities, fishing boats and so on.

For the convenience of operation and maintaintence of the diesel engines, we compile this comprehensive parts catalogue
which includes many kinds of model. The compiling principle is as follow:

1. The parts with same functions but different shape will be listed together, The continuous line indicates the assembling
relations of the common parts while dash line indicates the variant parts. The relative position of the parts is basically in
concordance with the actual situation.

2. For the parts fitted in same subassembly, with same functions and similar in shape, only one piece is shown, while the
others are listed in the brackets.

3. The types of components outsourced are indicated under the corresponding parts codes in brackets in the table.

4. Only one of the same parts of various engine types is described.

5. Two ends of pipe may be drawn only instead of whole pipe with interruption in middle. If the two ends cannot be connected

by centre line, the same marks should be made in two ends. If the part connected by a pipe belongs to other assembly, the partial

— 3 —



drawing of the connected part is described with fine continuous line. In special case, the connected parts can be marked by words.

6 . In model column of this parts catalog, blank space indicates the primary model, and “ 7”7 , “T” . “G” , “D”
etc. stand for the structure and application of engines. For instance, “R4105ZT” , means R series, 4—cylinder, bore
105mm,turbocharged diesel engine, which is used for tractors.

Because of the continuous improvement and development of the products, the parts change after this catalogue refleasing
could not be reflected timely, so the users are requested to pay attention to this.

This parts catalogue is compiled by Shuguang Fu. Changyi Sun. Chuanjiang Xu., Maosen Zhou, Shunbo Tong.
Mingpeng Shao, Laibin Hu, Guohui Wang, Yan Zheng. You Fu, Xuxu Sun, examined and verified by Yuxiang Dou, and

approved by Zhichao Bao.

Editors
August, 2013



H =
CONTENTS

1. UL M

CYLINDER HEAD & COVER ASSEMBLY ¢+ teccseessecaceteocsosasettastrossessersssessssssssestssstssssssssetossssssssressssssssssssatssstesssssassstossssnses 1
2. WA B

CYLINDER BLOCK ASSEMBLY .................................................................................................................................... 5
3. MFehh ek

CAM&HAFI‘ ASSEMBLY ............................................................................................................................................. 9
4. fhh eEe AR

CRANKSHAFT & FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY  #¢ccesessetatetsessusutttetttssessstussessssssanstasstssssnsststsssssssssssssesssssssssstasstsssssssssstossssases 11
5. WG FEERT S

PISTON & CONNECTING R()D ASSEMBLY ..................................................................................................................... 14
6. IRHE R K

CE AR SYS’I‘EM ASSEMBLY .......................................................................................................................................... 16
7. METE Y

()HQUMP AQSEMBLY ................................................................................................................................................ 19
8. IEM U HE 2 AR

TIMINC CE AR C ASE ASSEMBLY ................................................................................................................................. 22

REAR OIL SEAL HOUS[NC ASQEMBLY ........................................................................................................................... 25
10. A 8 XHE AR

(:RAVK(:AQE \,’EN’ITLAT‘]()N ASSEMBLY ..................................................................................................................... 27



11.

12

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

ZEUEAR B

ATR CIEANER ASSEMBLY: #ve v ssnnssvsssssnasessans o onmsvnssatnaesssorsms sansssatsonsoieessesssssses ioomvoss s osssueasass oissnsesss ss svasss iiensevonossaiosns 29
R

ATR INTET MANIPOLD, ASSEMBILY 55 5s+7sauvsssnanssessussas sues s saianassveda i aes sus ias s sasves S50 s0aean s sbbad sdsliensns faa o dwad s ss Was sURRaa s ediaaovis k)
HERGLER

EXHAUST SYSTEM ASSEMBLY: «sswsie s ss svne s e s i e s st e o e e s i iaionsiv o vt vninn 35
PUEL SYSTEM ASSEMBLY o000 s0ssssssnsessnsasessesssorsssssssssessssonsssesssssssssssnssessssssssssssossoonsossssosessssssosseosnssssosssssessssssssssstsessse 38
T RGLEK

LUBRICATINC.SYSTEM ASSEMBLY, #=e<nsnneissesssssmassssmnonasanensnses sosnnssnsoss s sssnsssasnssss sssinsinsnnsssonnsaesnsss s sias su oy assssnmmasssnsnssas 10
RHIRGER

COOLINC SYSTEN ASSEMBLY sosovssvusvevsasunsuseintvusunamnsnsasinms voarssensaviimms sovedis e s son o ianiamssevs s v sessesnsiivs sowivening 46
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM. ASSEMBLY. sv'ss ssssawenus s ssusssusss sosansnesisinn s sunsseusione s seuns o vas s vonvvsuvanionvionnsns s veunuvuviosvons sonswapesnivn iumuusonsne 51
SRR

TURBOCHARGER ASSEMBLY v+ ssessenssssssonasansssersasssoansanssianossorosnssassssanssrnssssnsssssossssnnsssnassssenassonssssnossossnssnasssonsssssonses 55
SRR SR

BRACKET AND SUPPORT SEAT ASSEMBLY. is=rrsnnssusesnnnnmassnessnnsnsnsssnsesiassanssssssansssnsssassnnesssssnsmsasassnsasnsssnsssssmnansssnsnysmsannssss 59
B S

CITUTCITACSEMBLY  swevonomosnvonsensonesnctssasnsnsssonmisnsioss st ssasaes satm o esnsessessn s sasss s eounsaes ssaesssausomssasersnors sosssmsansonsessanesns 61



AL HE S R
CYLINDER HEAD & COVER ASSEMBLY




1. SELEREEBK
CYLINDER HEAD & COVER ASSEMBLY

* ij?l 85 4RMP | R4105ZP4 | R4105ZP6 | R6105P | R6105ZP1
{525
Delivery No.
5 [ AR Y
Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set
1| RO10001Y-1 #S] Inlet valve 4 4 4 6 6
2| RO10002-1 HST Exhaust valve 4 4 4 6 6
3 | RO10004-1 AT b Valve sping upper retainer 8 8 8 12 12
4 [ RO10005 K9k Valve lock 8 8 8 12 12
5 | R010006 SRR Valve stem cap 8 8 8 12 12
6 | RO10007 R Cylinder head bolt 18 18 18 26 26
7 | RO10008 WA A Cylinder plate,injector 4 4 4 6 6
8 | RO10009-1 mH Lifting ring 2 2 2 2 2
4R010011-2 KEma s Cylingder head gasket 1 | 1
. 6R010011-2 SRR Cylingder head gasket I 1
10 | RO10012 LR R Washer, cylinder head bolt 18 18 18 26 26
11 | RO10013 OY€i35:% Gasket, water return pipe joint 1 1 1 | 1
12 | RO10015-1 MR Bed plate,inlet valve spring 8 8 8 12 12
13 | RO10016 T AR Stud,rocher arm seat 4 4 4 6 6
14 [ RO10017 FEHIE Seal washer 4 4 4 6 6




%o R

Model 4RMP | R4105ZP4 | R4105ZP6 | R6105P | R6105ZP1
fHits
Delivery No.
J¥5 A5 ka7 A
Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set
15 | RO10018 WSt AR B Clamping plate stud,injector 4 4 4 6 6
16 | R010022 AT T3 Inner spring,inlet & exhaust valve 8 8 8 12 12
17 | R010023 WSS Outer springinlet & exhaust valve 8 8 8 12 12
18 | RO10024 KTl Valve oil seal 8 8 8 12 12
19 | RO10025-A f/7 30 Acorn nut 4 4 4 6 6
4R010100Y LS HURAN T Cylinder head subassembly 1 1 1
» 6RO10100Y SRR T Cylinder head machined subassembly 1 1
4R010200 TR Rocker arm shaft subassembly 1 1 1
A 6R010200 TR Rocker arm subassembly 2 2
22 | R010400-2 KA Welding part,water retum pipe joint 1
23 | R0O10400-3 BV IS Water return pipe joint 1 | |
24 | 4R1T010401 i Flange I
25 | RO10109 g Conic plug | | 1 1 1
4R110100-1 AU L Cylinder head cover subassembly 1 | 1
- 6R110100 BT 3% B Cylinder head cover subassembly 1
27 | R080200-A it 11 35 Cap , oil filler subassembly 1 1 |
28 | ROS0160-A S CIERG 2 Strainer subassembly, oil filler 1 1 1

— 3 —




%o oH R

Model 4RMP | R4105ZP4 | R4105ZP6 | R6105P | R6105ZP1
it
Delivery No.
5 K5 AR AR
Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set
4R110001-1 il 5 L Gasket,eylinder head cover 1 1 1
= 6R110001 AL A Gasket,cylinder head cover 1
30 | 14x24GB1235-76 O BRI B ""0"seal ring" 1 1 1 1 1
31 | M10x 20GB5783 SBEON fask Bk Full thread hex bolt 6 6 6 6 6
32 | M10 x 80GB5782 7~k Hex holt 4 4 4 6 6
33 | 10GB848-140HV-Zn.D | /NHE Small washer 14 14 14 18 18
34 | M10GB6170-Zn.D Vayiil: 153 Hex nut 4 4 4 6 6
35 | M8GB55-8-HY N Hex nut 4 4 4 6 6
36 | 8GB849 BRI Spherical washer 4 4 4 6 6




LA
CYLINDER BLOCK ASSEMBLY




2. HUARERK

CYLINDER BLOCK ASSEMBLY

* Mfﬁd 85 4RMP | R4105ZP4 | R4105ZP6 | R6105P | R6105ZP1
{525
Delivery No.
5 [ AR5 B3y e
Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set

1| R1020001 KEE Cylinder liner 4 4 4 6 6
2| R1020003 SECEF ., =R 0 B EE | "0"seal ring,2nd & 3rd grooves 12 12 12 18 18
" 4RD020008 IR % 5 Front pushrod chamber cover 1 1 1

6R020008-A AR o Front pushrod chamber cover 1 1

61020009 M ERRN Gasket, front pushrod chamber cover 1 1
; 495-01024(h) Bt Side cover gasket 1 1 1
5 | RO20011 il 4 Stud. pushrod chamber 4 4 4 6 6
6 | RO20012 i i O R [ 0il drain tube,overflow valve 1 1 1
7 | R020015 I P Hollow dowel pin 2 2 2 2 2

3R1€2020016 ek 0il pipe adapter I 1 1 I 1
’ 4R1Z12020016 HilkER IS S 0il pipe adapter 1 1 1 1 1
9 | 4R1T020017-A ik e Water supply joint seat !
10 | R0O20017 Pk et i Gasker,water supply joint seat 1 | 1 1 1
11| R0O20019 HHAE Seal washer 4 4 4 6 6
12 | R020024-1 kL ias ENRES Plug,camshaft bore 1 1 1 1 1

—_ 6 —




%o R

=]
7

Model 4RMP | R4105ZP4 | R4105ZP6 | R6105P | R6105ZP1
fHits
Delivery No.
J¥5 A5 ka7 HH0
Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set
13 | RO20041-JH Fhhk E RS A Main bearing 4 4 4 6 6
14 | R020043-JH FHR RS A1 Thrust bearing 1 1 | | |
4R1020100-1-JH HUABLBIN T34 1F | Cylinder block subassembly 1 | 1
15 | 6R1020100-1-JH BURBLI T 30454 0F | Cylinder block subassembly 1
6R1Z020100-1-JH BLIHLAR N T3 Cylinder block subassembly I
16 | R020200-1 VS HIBL K HE L T 0il cooler water supply joint subassembly I
17 [ 4R51020200 HEAKHE L A Water supply joint seat 1 1 |
18 | R020300 HOK R Drain cock subassembly 1 1 1 1 1
19 | R020500 R LR Overflow valve subassembly 1 1 1 1 1
20 | R6113ZLD020109 L5 Plug 1
21 | 14JB/T6013 galid] Washer 1
22 [ R010209 TR 489 Conic plug 2 4 4 2 4
23 | R020108 BTl % Expansion plug | I I 2
24 | 195-01105 ey % Expansion plug 3 3 3 5 5
25 | M10x20GB5783 2EE kB Full thread hex bolt 4 4
26 | M10x 25GB5783 LBEN kB Full thread hex olt 4 4 4
27 | M16 x 65GB5782 VPSS {:a Hesx bolt 2 2 2 2 2




4
2

L

Model 4RMP | R4105ZP4 | R4105ZP6 | R610SP | R6105ZPI
it
Delivery No.

5 K5 A FHEO

Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set
28 | M10GB923-Zn.D i AR Acom nut 4 4 4 6 6
29 | 10GB848-140HV-Zn.D | /NAE Small washer 4 4 4 4 4
30 | 16GB97-Zn.D T Plain washer 2 2 2 2 2
31 [ Al0x20GB119 IR Dowel pin 1 1 1 1 1
32 | A12x20GB119 IkE Dowel pin 2 2 2 2 2
33 | A12x25GB119 IR Dowel pin 1 1 1 1 1




IREEH RSN
CAMSHAFT ASSEMBLY




3. MR AR
CAMSHAFT ASSEMBLY

% ot R

=)

Model ¥ 4RMP | R4105ZP4 | R4105ZP6 | R6105P | R6105ZP1
{525
Delivery No.
5 5 ¥4 B3y e
Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set
4R030001Y hE] Camshaft 1 1 1
] 6R030001y kL2 Camshaft | 1
2| R030002 R Tappet 8 8 8 12 12
3| R030003 Herr pushrod 8 8 8 12 12
4 | RO30004 I A Thrust plate.camshaft 1 1 1 1 1
5 | M8x20GB5783 £ S eViPS - i Full thread hex bolt 2 2 /) 2 2
6 | 6x226B1099 A Woodruff key 1 1 1 | 1




Al
CRANKSHAFT & FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY




4. HhEH KA AR

CRANKSHAFT & FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY

%o oo 5

Yodel 4RMP | R4105ZP4 | R4105ZP6 | R6105P | R6105ZPI
itz
Delivery No.
F5 H5 ¥4 (532810
Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set
4R040001-D ik Crankshafi 1 1 1
] 6R040001-D it Crankshalt 1 1
2 | RO40003-A ifvdah v Pulley.crankshaft 1 | 1 |
3 | 6R040200 HARBARA B Vibration damper 1
4 | RO40004-B el iz b o Hub,crankshaft pulley 1 1 1 1 1
5 | R040005 RAL IR iR Plate flywheel bolt 1 1 1 1 1
6 | RO40007-A il iz i e P4 Retainer ring.crankshaft 1 1 1 I 1
7 | R0O40008-C 3K Starting dog | 1 1 | 1
8 | R040009-1 [£74 73 Flywheel bolt 7 7 7 7 7
9 | R040015 B Woodruff key I 1 1 I 1
10 | R1P040101 kiR Flywheel 1 1 1 1 1
11 | R040102 KA Ring gear.flywheel 1 1 1 1 1
12 | R1P040024 sl Driving inner ring gear 1 1 1 1 1
13 | 6205-RSGB276 | Hg[al.LBRHHZK | Ball bearing 1 1 1 1 1
14 [A14 x22GB119 | [BIA:4HY Dowel pin 1 1 1 1 1




i Mfkel@‘ 7 4RMP | R4105ZP4 | R4105ZP6 | R6105P | R6105ZP1

{155

Delivery No.
J#5 A5 AR HEo
Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set
15 | M8 x 30GB5783 LN LB Full thread hex bolt 12 12 12 12 12
16 | M10x22GB5783 € S yiPS i Full thread hex bolt 4 4 4 4 4
17 | 8GB93 S Spring washer 12 12 12 12 12
18 | 10GB93 Gt Spring washer 4 4 4 4 4




TG FEE AT B
PISTON & CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY




5. JREEMZRK

PISTON & CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY

W0 Y%

e 4RMP | R41057ZP4 | R4105ZP6 | R6105P | R6105ZPI
flkh s
Delivery No.
5 A5 A HHE
Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set
1| R1050001 TG 9 Piston 4 6
R1Z050001 E3 Piston 4 4 6
2 | R1050002-JH ARG Piston ring 4 4 4 6 6
3 [ R1050004 LE S Piston pin 4 4 4 6 6
4 | RO50005 TP Connecting rod bearing 8 12
RZ050003 R Connecting rod bearing 8 8 12
5 | ROS0100-B R Connecting rod subassembly 4 4 4 6 6
6 | 366B893.1 FLHISSER Circlips for holes 8 8 8 12 12




CEAR SYSTEM ASSEMBLY




CEAR SYSTEM ASSEMBLY

6. WHAREMK

Z I Y

el 4RMP | R4105ZP4 | R4105ZP6 | R6105P | R6105ZP1
fiLo
Delivery No.

5 4 AR HH

Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set
1| RO60001-A i 4 Crankshaft gear 1 1 | 1 |
2 [ RO60003-A kbR i Camshaft gear 1 1 1 | |
3 | RO60004 ket it teElic] Camshaft gear retainer 1 1 | 1 1
4 | RO60005-A-1 WA e Fuel injection pump gear 1 1 1 I 1

R060006-1-A WA A0 (A B4 )| Fuel injection pump gear hub 1 1 1

: R060006-1-B A 1 e e Fuel injection pump gear hub | 1
6 | RO60007-1 WS V5 6 Plate.Fuel injection pump gear 1 1 | 1 1
7 | RO60009 H A Idler gear shafi 1 1 1 1 1
8 | ROG0011 T4 1L AfEdR Thrust plate,idler gear 1 1 1 1 1
9 | RO60012 ERHK S Y i AT Banjo bolt, timing gear lubricating oil passage 1 1 1 1 1
10 | ROG0100-A ta s Idler gear subassembly 1 1 I 1 1
11| R060200 Yk T Gear lubricating oil pipe subassembly 1 1 1 1 1
12 | M8 x25GB5783-10.9 | &840 ffikigie Full thread hex holt 4 4 4 4 4
13 | M8 x 40GB5783 SNk B Full thread hex bolt 1 1 1 1 1
14 [ M10x 65GB5782 Nk Hesx bolt 2 2 2 2 2




1/?15

o R 5

Model 4RMP | R4105ZP4 | R4105ZP6 | R6105P | R6105ZP1
k155
Delivery No.
J75 E5 R A0
Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set
15 | MI12x 55GB5782 Nk Hex bolt I 1 I 1 1
16 | 8GB848-140HV-Zn.D /MR Small washer 5 5 5 5 5
17 | 10GB848-140HV-Zn.D | /MAfE Small washer 2 2 2 2 2
18 [ 126B93 AR Spring washer 1 1 1 1 1




TS E B
OIL SUMP ASSEMBLY

4 6 12 7 17 18



7. HIER S
OIL SUMP ASSEMBLY

%o oh B

it 4RMP | R4105ZP4 | R4105ZP6 | R610SP | R6105ZP1
fiktz s
Delivery No.

J¥5 A5 #iFR a0

ltem Part No. Description Q'ty per set
1| RO70001-A TR % 0il drain plug 1 1 1 1 1
2 [ RO70002-1 BRI Washer,plug 4 4 4 4 4
3 | RO70003 TRHE Fetie sk Adapter.temperature gauge 1 1 1 1 1

4R070004 il i Gasket,oil sump I 1 1

) 6R070004 il Gasket,oil sump 1 1
5 | RO70008 RES Tube for dipstick 1 1 | 1 1
6 | RO70009 B, Dipstick tube adapter 2 ) 2 2 2
7 | RO70011 Pkt Nut.dipstick tube adapter 2 2 2 2 2
8 | RO70012 MRS R Support plate 1 1 1 1 1
9 | RO70013 L] Rubber ring 2 2 2 2 2
10 [ RO70014-1 ot L 0il drain pipe,oil separater 1 1 1 1 1
11 | RO70015 [E A SR Support plate 1 1 1 I 1
12 | RO70021 G4 Composite rubber ring 2 2 ) 2 2
13 | RO70022 P Dowel pin 2 0
14 | 4R070100-1 il s Oil sump subassembly I 1 1




B 3 ]
i l\'lf}H 8% 4RMP | R4105ZP4 | R4105ZP6 | R6105P | R6105ZP1
{5
Delivery No.
5 A5 s Eas e
Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set
6R070100-1 e Oil sump subassembly 1 1
15 | RO70250 R o3 Dipstick subassembly 1 1 1
16 | 13x 1.9GB1235-76 0 RIRR e "0)"seal ring 1 | 1
17 | M10x 25GB21 LRIk R Full thread hex bolt 27 27 i) 35 35
18 | 10GB848-140HV-Zn.D | /]Mfs[E Small washer 27 27 27 35 35




T DR A S A
TIMING GEAR CASE ASSEMBLY




8. IERTARER

TIMING GEAR CASE ASSEMBLY

E WA %

e 4RMP | R41057ZP4 | R4105ZP6 | R6105P | R6105ZPI
flkh s
Delivery No.

5 K5 A HHER

Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set

1 [ RO8000I IERHRE Timing gear case 1 1

2 | RZ080001 R4S Timing gear case 1 1 1
3 | ROS0002 Wi ERR Gasket,gear case 1 1 1 1 1
4 | R0O80003 Wiie s wmas b Gaskel,gear case cover | | | 1 1
5 | RO80004 WA R A L Cover,pump inspection window 1 1 1 1 1
6 | R080005 e R A AL AR A Gasket,pump inspecting window cover 1 1 1 1 1
7 | ROS0006-A HE RS Front oil seal crankshaft 1 1 1 1 1
8 | ROSO101 IR %E Cover.liming gear case 1 1 1 | |
9 | R080301-JH SR A A Oil filler pipe 1 1 1 1 1
10 | RO80303 fnih 15 0il filler cap 1 1 | 1 1
11 | M8 x 20GB5783 £ HaViPY i Full thread hex bolt 5 5 5 5 5
12 | M10x30GB5783 LBEN kB Full thread hex bolt 19 19 19 19 19
13 | M10x 45GB5783 €3 SOVIPS i3 Full thread hex bolt 1 1 1 1 1
14 | M10x 60GB5782 AYiPS i3 Hesx bolt 1 1 | 1 1
15 | M10x 70GB5782 Ay P31 Hesx bolt 10 10 10 10 10




W =
il Mf(liel 8% 4RMP | R4105ZP4 | R4105ZP6 | R6105P | R6105ZP1
e s
Delivery No.
K5 A5 AR RH
Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set
16 | 8GB848-140HV-Zn.D INRE Small washer 5 5 5 5 5
17 | 10GB848-140HV-Zn.D | /N Small washer 31 31 31 31 31
18 | A8 x 16GB119 LR Dowel pin 2 2 2 2 2




JEr BT A AL
REAR OIL SEAL HOUSING ASSEMBLY




REAR OIL SEAL HOUSING ASSEMBLY

9. EHHTEDK

* Mf}kl # 4RMP | R4105ZP4 | R4105ZP6 | R6105P | R6105ZP1
ki
Delivery No.

75 K5 AR HHEC

Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set
1| RO90001 &% Flywheel housing 1 1 1 1 1
2 [ R090002 RiETc Gasket.flywheel housing 1 1 1 | |
3 [ RO90003-1 K Cover,inspection window 1 1 1 1 1
4 | RO90004-1 RE Pointer 1 1 1 1 1
5 | RO90005-A i Cover 1 1 1 1 1
6 | R090006-A Hh Al Rear oil seal, crankshaft 1 1 1 1 1
7 | R090007-1 i Plug 1 1 1 1 1
8 | M6 x 12GB5783 SBRIONf kB Full thread hex bolt 8 8 8 8 8
9 | MI0x30GB5783 £ SO IPY i Full thread hex bolt 7 7 7 7 7
10 | M14x35GB5783 LRSS kB Full thread hex bolt 2 2 2 2 2
11 | 6GB97.1-140HV-Zn.D | T-#J Plain washer 5 5 5 5 5
12 | 10GB848-140HV-Zn.D | /NAE Small plain washer 7 7 7 7 7
13 | 14GB848-140HV-Zn.D | /MfE Small plain washer 2 2 2 2 2




e A 30 XL A
CRANKCASE VENTILATION ASSEMBLY




10. BN RE S

CRANKCASE VENTILATION ASSEMBLY

* h,lf}lﬂ # 4RMP | R4105ZP4 | R4105ZP6 | R6105P | R6105ZP1
it
Delivery No.
75 K5 AR HHEC
Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set
4R120001 Pk e Connecting hose I 1 1
] 6R120001 e Connecting hose | |
4RITI20011 AR 0il gas rubber hose 1 1 1
. 6R120006 Pk e Connecting hose 1 1
3 | R120007-A JEAERT % iR Rear pushrod chamber baffle plate 1 1 1 1 1
4R120008 JEHfETE Rear pushrod chamber cover 1 1 1
: 6R120008 JatfEFE Rear pushrod chamber cover 1 1
495-01024(b) fulss i Gasket.upper side cover 1 1 1
’ 6R020009 fEFFE sy Pushrod chamber gasket | 1
6 | 6R103120021 it Pipe clamp 1 1 1 1 |
7 [ R120100 R IR Ventilation device subassembly 1 1 | I I
8 | R120400 it Hose clamp subassembly 2 2 2 2 2
9 | $22-32067532 e e Hose clamp 1 1 1 1 1
10 | M6 x 8GBSI8 (%S 4] Screw 2 2 2 2 2




S e B
AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY




FIERR B A

AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY

* Mf}M # 4RMP | R4105ZP4 | R4105ZP6 | R6105P | R6105ZP1
ki
Delivery No.
75 K5 AR HHEC
Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set

1| 4RZG210001 I Rubber hose 1 1
2| 6R1ZD1210001-1 IR 1 Connecting rubber hose Lair cleaner 1
3| 6R1ZD1210002-1 7 R A Air cleaner support |
4 | 6R1ZD1210005 SRR 1T Connecting rubber hose ILair cleaner 1
5 | 6R1ZD1210006 FRREHE Bushing.air cleaner rubber hose 1
6 | 4RD210022 SIEEEHE Bushing,air cleaner rubber hose 1 2

6R10210024 IR Clamp gasket,air cleaner 1 |
! 6RI1ZD1210024 RN Clamp gasket,air cleaner 2
8 | 4952-07100 K2410 2 S A0 Air cleaner subassembly 1 )

4R1ZD1210100 BT E Air cleaner subassembly 1 |
" 6R17210100 ittt Air cleaner subassembly I
10 | 6R210300 B R Hose clamp 2 2
12 | 4R7210400 RS Air cleaner support welding part 1 1

6R10210500 R Air cleaner clamp subassembly 1 1
B 6R17210500 U RE Air cleaner clamp subassembly 2




il Mﬂelﬂ i 4RMP | R4105ZP4 | R4105ZP6 | R6105P | R6105ZP1

itz

Delivery No.
5 [ b2 R4
Item Part No. Description 'ty per set
14 | GB566-83B T ( $76-92) |45 F4i Hose clamp 1
15 | GBS66-83 B ! ( $90-100) | B4 Hose clamp 2
16 | GBS66-83 BRI ( $100-120) | s F4E Hose clamp 1
17 | M8 x 20GB5783 SBEON kR Full thread hex bolt 2 2 4
18 | 4RZ730014 HE Washer 2 2
19 | 8GB848-140HV-Zn.D /N E Small washer 2 2 4




6
19

AU R
AIR INLET MANIPOLD ASSEMBLY




12. #SEBAK
AIR INLET MANIPOLD ASSEMBLY

G Mfkd B5 4RMP | R41057ZP4 | R4105ZP6 | R6105P | R6105ZPI
flkh s
Delivery No.
5 S5 A HHER
Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set
4R220001-1-A W Inlet manifold 1 I 1
1 [ 6R220001 WA Inlet manifold |
6R1G5220001 W Inlet manifold 1
2 [ 4R220002-1 MR Gasket.air inlet connecting pipe 3 3 3
’ 6R220002 WK Gasket.air inlet connecting pipe 4 4
6R1G5220002 PESHEE RS Gasket.air inlet connecting pipe |
4 | R220003 M Inlet manifold gasket 4 4 4 6 6
5 | 4R220005-A WRE RN Cover.inlet manifold 2 2 2
6R220005 TR Cover,inlet manifold 2
6 | 6R1ZLD220005 HEE TR Cover,inlet manifold 2
6R1ZLD220006 HEE TR Cover,inlet manifold I
7 | 4RZD220021 bilaniiA Air inlet connecting pipe 1 1
8 [ 6R17220021 WA Air inlet connecting pipe 1
3 4RZD220022 e Rubber hose 1 |
4957D-1-07022 W Air inlet rubber hose 1




% i opl oA

Model 4RMP | R4105ZP4 | R4105ZP6 | R6105P | R6105ZP1
it
Delivery No.

[ k2 FHg0

Part No. Description Q'ty per set
4R210300 [IERR ] Hose clamp 2 ) 2
4R220100-1-A A Air inlet connecting pipe subassembly 1
6RD220100-2 MR Air inlet connecting pipe subassembly 2
M8 x 16GB5783 € S ayiPY i Full thread hex holt 12 4 4
M8X20GB5783 £ OIS 1 Full thread hex bolt 16 12
M8 x 25GB5783 £ S eyiPl i Full thread hex bolt 4 4 7
M8 x 25GB898-HY Wk e Stud 1
M10 x 35GB5783 €3 HOVIPN i Full thread hex holt 8 8 8 12 12
M8GB6178 353 Hex nut 1
8GBY3 e Spring washer 1
8GB848-140HV-Zn.D /MKE Small washer 12 8 8 16 20
10GB848-140HV~Zn.D /M Small washer 8 8 8 12 12




HEFR RGN
EXHAUST SYSTEM ASSEMBLY




13. HISRZ DAL

EXHAUST SYSTEM ASSEMBLY

oo B g

ki 4RMP | R4105ZP4 | R4105ZP6 | R6105P | R6105ZP1
fit5% 5
Delivery No.
75 e e4is FHEC
Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set
1 | 4R230001 HRE Exhaust manifold 1
4RZD230001 R Exhaust manifold 1 1
. 6R230001 HAE Exhaust manifold 1
3| 6RZ230001 HEAE Exhaust manifold 1
4 | R230002 HEBE A Exhaust manifold gasket 4 4 4 6 6
5 | 4R230003 HEAIEE R Gasket,exhaust connecting pipe |
] 6R230003 A Gasket,exhaust connecting pipe |
4RZD730001 iR Turbocharger gasket 2 2
7 | 495-08002 HAEE Exhaust elbow 1
8 | 4RZD230104 HR Exhaust elhow 1 1
9 | 6R230004 HEA A Exhaust elbow I
10 | 4R1ZD1230102 HAHE Exhaust elbow 1 1
11 | 6R1ZD1230102 SRR S Seat,turbocharger exhaust conecting pipe 1
12 | 6R1ZD1230101-1 SRR Turbocharger exhaust connecting pipe 1
13 | R940203 A Protection cover 1 1




o p R

=)

ke 4RMP | R4105ZP4 | R4105ZP6 | R6105P | R6105ZP1
itz
Delivery No.
5 [ b2 R4
Item Part No. Description 'ty per set
14 | M8 x 25GB5783 LEEN R Full thread hex holt 4
15 | M10x 25GB5783 €3-S eyiiPY i Full thread hex bolt 2 2
16 | M10x 30GB5783 LBREONf kR Full thread hex holt 4
17 | M10x 35GB5783 SBEON kR Full thread hex bolt 8 8 8 14 12
18 | M10x85GB5782 AYiPS 33 Hex holt 4
19 | AMI0 X 110GB898-A2-70 | BUkik: Stud 4 4
20 | M10GB6170-A2-70 PN ayiiPY - 3h Stainless steel hex nut 4 4
21 | 8GB848-140HV-Zn.D /ME Small washer 4
22 | 10GB848-140HV-Zn.D /M Small washer 8 14 14 16 16
23 | 106B93 S Spring washer 12 12 12
24 | 4R240000 TH 75 28 B Silencer assembly 1
25 | 4RZ240000 TH 75 2 S Silencer assembly 1 1 1
26 | 6R1ZD1240000 SRR R Turhocharger tail pipe |




PUEL SYSTEM ASSEMBLY

15 14 25

29 28 26 27



14. PRH ARG S
PUEL SYSTEM ASSEMBLY

G Mfkd B5 4RMP | R41057ZP4 | R4105ZP6 | R6105P | R6105ZPI
flkh s
Delivery No.
5 Bl A HHER
Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set

1| R310001 A Gasket,fuel injection pump | 1 | I I
2 | 4R310002-A S A B S Ausiliary bracket for fuel injection pump 1 1 1

6R310002-A Al B S 2 Auxiliary bracket for fuel injection pump ! 1
3 [ R310003 EHARET Banjo bolt 1 1
4 | R310004 el Washer 2 2
5 | 495-10002 EHEMN Seal sleeve 1 1
6 | 4RIT310100-A WA Fuel injection pump subassembly |

4RZD310100-A AR Fuel injection pump subassembly 1 |

6R1ZD1310100 WA Fuel injection pump subassembly 1

6R1G1310100-A il EaS i Fuel injection pump subassembly 1
7 | 4R1Z12310200 W A :ﬁ}t-:;?:»i::li)pim hsssemblyivel] o I I I 1
8 | M8 x 20GB5783 LBEON kB Full thread hex bolt 2 2 2 2 2
9 [ M10x 30GB5783 £ ayiPS s Full thread hex holt 4 4 4 4 4
10 [ MI0GB6170-Zn.D Jayiili i3 Hex nut 1 1 1 1 1
11 [ 8GB848-140HV-ZnD | /MK Small washer 2 2 2 2 2




® Mf}l‘;lﬂ "7' 4RMP | R4105ZP4 | R4105ZP6 | R6105P | R6105ZP1
it
Delivery No.
i) [ b2 R4
[tem Part No. Description Q'ty per set
12 | 10GB848-140HV~Zn.D /N Small washer 4 4 4 4 4
13| R320001 G 25 Injector seal washer 4 4 4 4 4
14 | R320002 (i) Banjo bolt 4 4 4 4 4
15 | R320003 HE Washer 8 8 8 8 8
16 | R1320100 gt 25 Injector subassembly 4 4 4 1 4
17 | 6R330100 S A Fuel filter subassembly 1 1 1 1 1
18 | M8 x 25GB5783 €3 ey iiPY 1ia Full thread hex bolt 2
19 | 8GB848-140HV~Zn.D /N Small washer 2 2 2 2 2
4R340000-A e PN High pressure fuel pipe assembly 1 1 1
» 6R340000-A e A High pressure fuel pipe assembly 1 1
R350101 k8 Connector ring 1 1 1 1
A 4R350101 k8 Connector ring 1
495-10632 i 0il plug | | 1 1 1
- 4R51310104 e Oil plug 1 1 1 1 1
4R17T2350200 VET SR Fuel inlet pipe.fuel filter | | |
a 6R16G20350200 TN SRR Fuel inlet pipe.fuel filter | 1
24 | 4RD350200-A Ve AR Fuel inlet pipe.fuel filter 1 1 1




o p R

=)

Moddd 4RMP | R4105ZP4 | R4105ZP6 | R6105P | R6105ZPI
itz
Delivery No.
5 [ b2 R4
Item Part No. Description 'ty per set
6R1G20350300 WA Fuel inlet pipe.fuel injection pump 1 1
4R350400-A-1 I S Fuel return pipe,injector 1 1 1
8 6R350400-A WS AR A Fuel return pipe,injector 1 1
26 | RD370006 T AR Governing plate 1 1 1 1 1
27 | RD370007 Fit Handwheel 2 2 2 2 2
4RD370009-A P Adjusting rod 1 1 1
# 6RD370009-A P Adjusting rod | 1
29 | 1.6X12GB91-Zn.D TFrg Split pin I 1 | 1 1
30 | M6 x 50GB5783 LBEON kg Full thread hex bolt 2 2 2 2 2
31 | 6GB93 S Spring washer 2 2 2 2 2




HEREESEWSYY
LUBRICATING SYSTEM ASSEMBLY




15. JEB ARG 2K

LUBRICATING SYSTEM ASSEMBLY

E WA %

st 4RMP | R4105ZP4 | R4105ZP6 | R6105P | R6105ZP1
flkh s
Delivery No.
5 K5 A HHER
Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set
4R410100-2 iIRIER Oil pump |
1 | 6R410100-2 IRIE Oil pump | 1 |
6R1ZD1410100 Bl % 0il pump 1
2 | 100x3.1GB1235-76 0 BRI 41 "0 seal ring" 2 2 2 2 2
3| MI0x 30GB5783 £ S Gy PR 1 Full thread hex bolt 2 2 2 2 2
4 [ 106B93 A Spring washer 2 2 2 2 2
5 | 4R420001 W S 22 Ay Gasket.oil suction pipe flange 1 1 1 1 1
4R420100-1-JH W Oil suction pipe subassembly ! 1 |
° 6R420100-2-JH W Oil suction pipe subassembly I I
7 | M8 x25GB5783 LRYS kg Full thread hex bolt 2 2 2 v} 2
8 | M10x 16GB5783 £ oy PR LT Full thread hex bolt 1 1 1 | I
9 | 8GB848-140HV-Zn.D | /IMAME Small washer 2 2 2 2 2
10 | 8GB93 b tic) Spring washer 2 2 2 2 2
11| 10GB848-140HV-Zn.D | /NiufE Small washer 1 1 1 1 1
12 | R430001-1 DL Gasket,oil filter seat 1 I I 1 1




® Mf}l‘;lﬂ "7' 4RMP | R4105ZP4 | R4105ZP6 | R6105P | R6105ZP1
it
Delivery No.

i) [ b2 R4
[tem Part No. Description Q'ty per set
a 4R430100 HLIIE S 2R 0il filter subassembly 1 1 1 1

6R1ZD1430100 HLIIE TS 2R 0il filter subassembly 1
14 | 6R1ZD1430011 ek Adaptoroil pipe 2
15 | RO70002-1 L Sl Washer 2
16 | M10x 60GB5782 AV PSS Hesx bolt 3 3 3 3 3
17 | M10 x 85GB5782 ANaskigg Hex bolt 1 1 1 1 1
18 | 10GB848-140HV~Zn.D /N Small washer 4 4 4 4 4
19 | 4R450001 BHIE R 0il cooler gasket 1 1 1 1

4R450003-1 ok Water inlet hose 1
» 4R5D-P450003 ok Water inlet hose 1 1 1

4R450004-1 K Water outlet hose 1 1 1
= 6R450004 k& Water outlet hose 1
22 | 4R450100B HLIS H) 2 0il cooler subassembly I | I I
23 | &30 R EEA S ] Clamp 4 4 4 4
24 | M10 x 60GB5782 Ak Hex bolt 3 3 3 3
25 | 10GB848-140HV-Zn.D /N Small washer 3 3 3 3
26 | R22470100 IS Cooling nozzle subassembly 4 4 6

— 44 —




T =)
* BB Y 4RMP | R4105ZP4 | R4105ZP6 | R6105P | R6105ZP1

Model
it s
Delivery No.
5 K5 2 {EasE e
ltem Part No. Description 'ty per set
27 | 495-01022 HE Washer 8 8 12
28 | RZ470003 21200 Banjo holt 4 4 6




RHIRGLEIN
COOLING SYSTEM ASSEMBLY
30 29
20 21

32



16. BRENRG 2B

COOLING SYSTEM ASSEMBLY

G Mﬂdﬂ 4RMP | R4105ZP4 | R4105ZP6 | R6105P | R6105ZP1
flkh s
Delivery No.
75 K5 A HHER
Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set

1| R510007 #y Gasket I I 1 I I
2 [ R510009 By Gasket 1 1 1 1 1
3 [ R510011 g Connecting pipe
4 | RD510011 1 Connecting pipe 1
5 | 6R1P510011 K Water pump connecting pipe 1 1 1

R510100 K Water pump subassembly 1 1 1
y 4R1L1510100 KA Water pump subassembly 1 |
7 [ M10x256GB21 € Oy PS i Full thread hex bolt 2 2 2 2 2
8 | AM10x 80GB898-8.8-HY | ALkiZk: Stud 3 3 3 3 3
9 | AMI0x 85GB898-8.8-HY | WLk kE Stud 1 1 1 1 1
10 | M10GB6170-Zn.D Vayiiliiss Hex nut 4 4 4 4 4
11| 10GB848-140HV-Zn.D | /NP Small washer 6 6 6 6 6
12 | R520001 fegh e Belt 2 2 2 V)

4R520003 #h Bed plate 1
b 4R1ZD1520003 4k Bed plate I I 1 1




® Mf}l‘;lﬂ "7' 4RMP | R4105ZP4 | R4105ZP6 | R6105P | R6105ZP1
it
Delivery No.

i) [ b2 R4
[tem Part No. Description Q'ty per set

495-06120(B) MU L Fan subassembly 1

4R1ZD1520100 W Fan subassembly 1 1
" 6R1ZD520100 B Fan subassembly 1

6R520100 IR Fan subassembly 1
15 | M8 x40GB5783 RIS kR Full thread hex bolt 4 4
16 | M10x40GB21 kR Hex bolt 4 4 4
17 | 8GB93 R Spring washer 4
18 | 10GB93 A Spring washer 4 4 4 4
19 | 10GB848-140HV~Zn.D /N Small washer 4 4 4 4

4R530001 A Thermostat cover 1
o 6R1G5530001 TR Thermostat cover | 1 1 1
21 | R530002 W Gasket 1 1 1 1 1
22 | R530003 g Connecting hose | 1 1 | 1
23 | R530004 Hy Gasket 1 1 1 1 1
24 | R530100 ik Thermostat body | | | | |
25 | R530200 iR Thermostat subassembly 1 1 1 | 1
26 | R530300 T8 e o Hose clamp subassembly 2 2 2 2 2




o p R

=)

ke 4RMP | R4105ZP4 | R4105ZP6 | R6105P | R6105ZP1
itz
Delivery No.
5 [ b2 R4
Item Part No. Description 'ty per set
27 | RO70002 BN Washer 1 1 1 1 1
28 | RO70003 TR ek Temperature gauge adapter 1 1 | 1 1
29 | R940202 bt Protection cover 1 1 1 1
30 | M8 x 25GB5783 SELON LB Full thread hex bolt 2 2 2 2 2
31 | M10x 30GB5783 LBREG kR Full thread hex bolt 2 2 2 2 2
32 | 8GB848-140HV-Zn.D /M Small washer 2 2 2 2 2
33 | 10GB848-140HV-Zn.D N Small washer 2 2 2 2 2
34 | 8GB93 S Spring washer 2 2 2 2
35 | 6R540002 KA K Water out hose, radiator 1 1 1
6R540003-1 KRR Water in hose, radiator 1 1 1 1
¥ 6R17540003 KR Water in hose, radiator 2
37 | 4R540006 H Bed plate 2
4R540100 KA Radiator subassembly 1
38 | 4R1ZD1540100 IKEB I Radiator subassembly 1 1 1
6R1ZD1540100 KA A S Radiator subassembly 1
39 | 6R1ZD1540200 KA Oil inlet pipe, radiator 1




% o LR

=0

Model N 4RMP | R4105ZP4 | R4105ZP6 | R6105P | R6105ZP1
it
Delivery No.

i) [ b2 R4
[tem Part No. Description Q'ty per set

40 | 6R1ZD1540300 AR I AL 0il outlet pipe, radiator 1
41 | R320001 G 25 Injector seal washer 4
42 | ©44-64GB556-83 B 7 L2 Clamp 4 4 4 4 4
43 | M12x 60GB5782 AfkIR R Hex bolt 2 2 2

44 | M12GB6170-Zn.D A Hex nut 2 2 2 2

45 | 12GBY3 S Spring washer 2

46 | 126B848-140HV~Zn.D /N Small washer 2 2 2




HLAR R GLE AL
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ASSEMBLY




17. B ARG EK
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ASSEMBLY

%o R 5

Wl 4RMP | R4105ZP4 | R4105ZP6 | R6105P | R6105ZP1
i85
Delivery No.
¥ K5 AR HHg
ltem Part No. Description Q'ty per set
1| 4RG610100-A T LR Starter motor subassembly 1 1 1 1 1
2 | MI0x 30GB5783 LBEOS kB Full thread hex bolt 3 3 3 3 3
3| 10GB848-140HV-Zn.D | /MAE Small washer 3 3 3 3 3
4 [ 6R620100 KB Charging altemator subassembly 1 1 1 1 1
5 | 4R620001-B VG NRE Alternator adjusting hracket 1 1 | 1 1
6 | M8 x25GB5783 €3 SOV HPY i Full thread hex holt 1 1 1 1 1
7 | R620005 yLikik A3 Alternator bolt 1 1 1 1 1
8 | R620006 BB Thick big washer 1 1 1 1 1
9 | MIOGB6170-Zn.D AY; ik 353 Hex nut 1 1 1 1 1
10 | 8GB93 i Spring washer 1 1 1 1 1
11 | 10GB93 A Spring washer 1 1 1 1 1
12 | 10GB848-140HV~Zn.D | /)is[E] Small washer 1 1 1 1 1
13 | 495K1-12300 H I 1588 Voltage regulator 1 1 1 1 1
14 | M6 x 12GB5783 LREGS kR Full thread hex bolt 2 2 2 2 2
15 | M6GB6170-8-HY aY;ik: 153 Hex nut 2 2 2 2 2




C

ke 4RMP | R4105ZP4 | R4105ZP6 | R6105P | R6105ZP1
itz
Delivery No.
5 [ £FR HHEEE
Item Part No. Description 'ty per set
16 | 6GB893 AR Spring washer 2 2 2 2 2
17 | 6GBY7.1-140HV~Zn.D T4 Plain washer 2 2 2 2 2
4R1650100-JH 4R LA Wire hamess subassembly 1 1 1
]8 6R1650100-JH 6R HLEHEE AT Wire hamess subassembly 1 |
4R3D650200 HAEH Wire harness tube 1 1 | | 1
v 6R1D1650201 HAEE Wire hamess tube 1 1
4R3D650001 BAEERT Clamp, wire harness 2 2 2 2 2
o 4R3D650001-1 HAEEIT Clamp, wire harness 3 3
21 | 495G-12701 (st Gauge panel 1 1 1 1 1
22 | 4956-12710 (R E T Gauge panel bracket welding part 1 1 1 1 1
23 | 4956-12720 WA AVM pads subassembly 3 3 3 3 3
495G-12620 ik 0il temperature gauge 1 1 1
= 6R1D1660200 ik il temperature gauge | |
25 | 4RD1660300 Ui L 0il pressure gauge subassembly 1 1 1 1 1
26 | 495G-12630 HR Ampere meter 1 1 1 1 1
495G-12610 il Water temperature gauge 1 1 1
= 6R1D1660100 il Water temperature gauge 1 1




%o opl R

Model 4RMP | R4105ZP4 | R4105ZP6 | R6105P | R6105ZP1
A5
Delivery No.
5 [ 4 g
Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set
28 | 495G-12660 HLBESRLT K Key switch 1 1 1 1 1
29 | 495G-12650-1 T Starting switch 1 1 1 1 1
30 | 4RD1660003 Xk Spacer 2 2 2 2 2
4956G-12670 JE IR Pressure gauge tube subassembly 1 1 1
al 6R1D660400 FEhFREF Pressure gauge tube subassembly I 1
32 | M4 x9GB67-Zn.D THR S 2T Screw 3 3 3 3 3
33 | M4GB6170-8-HY avLl 35 Hex nut 3 3 3 3 3
34 | M8GB6170-Zn.D avil 3t Hex nut 2 2 2 2 2
35 | 46B93 s Spring washer 3 3 3 3 3
36 | 4GB97.1-140HV~ZnD A Plain washer 3 3 3 3 3
37 | 8GB848-140HV-Zn.D /MEIE Small washer 2 2 2 2 2
38 | 495G-12810 EE& I Battery cable 1 1 1 1 1
39 | 495G-12820 Rk Battery ground cable 1 1 1 | |




HE AR B
TURBOCHARGER ASSEMBLY




18. HBEAT S A

TURBOCHARGER ASSEMBLY

O B8 B

ki 4RMP | R4105ZP4 | R4105ZP6 | R6105P | R6105ZP1
ki
Delivery No.
75 K5 AR HHEC
Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set
1 | RZ730001 KRS Turbocharger gasket 1
4RZ730002 R Bracket.oil filter 1 1
: 6R10330021 SR £ S Bracket fuel filter |
. 4957-23004 Pk 85T Banjo bolt 1 |
6R1ZD1730002 Btk Banjo holt 1
4 [ 4RZT730003-1 ST Banjo bolt 1 1 1
5 | RZ730004 e ek Adaptor,oil drain pipe 1 | 1
4957D-1-23002 [F it 2 48 Gasketoil drain flange 1 |
° 6RZ()730008 Bl 2 4 Gasketoil drain flange 1
4RZD730009 (e 0il drain rubber hose 1 1
: 6R1ZD1730009 e Oil drain rubber hose 1
8 | 4RZ730011 bR S Exhaust flange,turhochager 1 1
9 | 4RZ730012 REAHEROL Gasket.exhaust flange 1 1
4RZD730100 e AR Turhocharger subassembly 1 1
v 6R1ZD1730100 A Turhocharger subassembly |




%o op R

=)

53

St 4RMP | R4105ZP4 | R4105ZP6 | R6105P | R6105ZPI
A5
Delivery No.
J¥5 ke b4 A%
Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set
4R1ZD1730200 BRI Oil inlet pipe subassembly turhocharger 1 1
! 6R1ZD1730200 BRI Oil inlet pipe subassembly turhocharger |
4RZD730500-2 AR LA Oil drain pipe subassembly.turhocharger I 1
& 6R1ZD1730500 ST 2R 0il drain pipe subassembly.turhocharger |
13 | 4R1ZD1730601 B AR A Air inlet connecting pipe.turbocharger 1 1
14| 495ZD-1-23006 SRR Oil inlet flange,turbocharger 1 |
15 | 495ZD-1-23007 sy Gasket.oil inlet flange 1 I
16 | 4957-23400(h ) BLIETS 28 0il filter subassembly 1 1 1
R350200 TR AL A Fuel inlet pipe.fuel filter 1
v 4R1ZD350500-A TR AR Fuel inlet pipefuel filter 1 1
18 | 495Z-23003 g Washer 2 2 2
19 | 495-01028 i Washer 1 1 1
20 | 4RG620023 [ Washer ) 2 2
21 | M6 x 20GB5783 £ OViPS i3 Full thread hex bolt 3 3
22 | M8 x 16GB5783 SIEON kIR Full thread hex bolt 1 1 2
23 | M8 x 20GB5783 BN fak g Full thread hex bolt 4 4 2
24 | M8 x25GB5783 € HOVIPS 1 Full thread hex bolt 1 1




o Mﬁaﬂ 'n” 4RMP | R4105ZP4 | R4105ZP6 | R6105P | R6105ZP1
fHits
Delivery No.
75 K5 bAs fHH
Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set
25 | M10 x 25A2-70GB5783 £ HOViEPS - ia Full thread hex bolt 4
26 | M8 x 30GB5783 £ SaviPN s Full thread hex bolt 1 1
27 | AMS8 x 20GB898-A2-70 W B Stud 4 4
28 | M6GB6170-8-HY Ayl b Hex nut 3 3
29 | M8GB6170-Zn.D ayiil:ihs Hex nut 4 4
30 | 8GB848-140HV-Zn.D /N Small washer 11 11 4
31 | 10GB848-A140 AN Stainless steel washer 4
32| 032 WL FHE D32 LR HE Steel wire clamp subassembly 2 2 2




BRACKET AND SUPPORT SEAT ASSEMBLY




19. LRRER

BRACKET AND SUPPORT SEAT ASSEMBLY

O B8 B

e ¥ 4RMP | R4105ZP4 | R4105ZP6 | R6105P | R6105ZP1
ki
Delivery No.
75 F5 AR HHEC
Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set
1| 6RD920011-A iS4 Front support 2
2 | 6RD920012-A Gy Rear support 2
3 | R1P740025-A FE Support 4 4 4 4
4 | R1P740026-A A Front base support 1 | | 1
5 | R1IP740027-A JRIRA Rear hase support 1 1 1 1
6 | RIP740028-A IKA A8 SR Left hracket radiator 1 1 1 1
7 | RIP740029-A KEA A Right bracket radiator 1 1 1 1
8 | 495G-16106 KA Rubber cushion 2 2 2 2
9 | 495G-16107 KA (FY) Rubber cushion(l) 2 2 2 )
10 | 495G-16108 KEH () Rubber cushion(l1) 2 2 2 2
11| 495G-16109 ety Rubber cushion sleeve 2 2 2 2
12 | M12x30GB5783 SEEON fask gk Full thread hex bolt 28 2 28 28
13 | M12x35GB5783 SEHOS fisk g Full thread hex holt 16
14 | 12GB848-140HV-Zn.D | /MR Small washer 28 28 28 28
15 | 12GB859 BRI Spring wssher 28 28 28 28 16




B e B
CLUTCH ASSEMBLY

o
;

\\
d o Y

' \\\ 7 “,e
Y/ \\ %
> .\ \\_‘\\‘ .

% 4




20. BASEE
CLUTCH ASSEMBLY

B | 2
* bl B S 4RMP | R4105ZP4 | R4105ZP6 | R6105P | R6105ZP1

Model
e
Delivery No.
J+5 K% (s (B U
Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set
1| RIP750000-JH BAMBRE A Clutch assembly 1 1 1 1 1
2 [ MI0x30GBS783 €3 P vibY 3 Full thread hex holt 12 12 12 12 12
3 | 10GB93 S Spring washer 12 12 12 12 12




